08/17/2017 504508176

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4554881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL BIZZARRI	01/25/2016
JASON A. DAVOLL	01/15/2016
MICHAEL A. GORI	01/28/2016
RICHARD ARTHUR PEARSON, II	01/29/2016
RONALD KEITH TURNER	01/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	5215 OLD ORCHARD ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 725
City:	SKOKIE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29614236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1632

vicki.cremonese@bipc.com, deanna.durika@bipc.com Email:

Correspondent Name: LYNN J. ALSTADT

Address Line 1: 301 GRANT STREET, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: ONE OXFORD CENTRE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0070573-000330
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN J. ALSTADT
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn J. Alstadt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2017

PATENT REEL: 043584 FRAME: 0540 504508176

otal Attachments: 25
ource=Assignment#page1.tif
ource=Assignment#page2.tif
ource=Assignment#page3.tif
ource=Assignment#page4.tif
ource=Assignment#page5.tif
ource=Assignment#page6.tif
ource=Assignment#page7.tif
ource=Assignment#page8.tif
ource=Assignment#page9.tif
ource=Assignment#page10.tif
ource=Assignment#page11.tif
ource=Assignment#page12.tif
ource=Assignment#page13.tif
ource=Assignment#page14.tif
ource=Assignment#page15.tif
ource=Assignment#page16.tif
ource=Assignment#page17.tif
ource=Assignment#page18.tif
ource=Assignment#page19.tif
ource=Assignment#page20.tif
ource=Assignment#page21.tif
ource=Assignment#page22.tif
ource=Assignment#page23.tif
ource=Assignment#page24.tif
ource=Assignment#page25.tif

PATENT REEL: 043584 FRAME: 0541

WHEREAS, We, Paul Bizzarri, residing at 5636 Shagbark Ct., Mason, Ohio 45040, Jason A. Davoll, residing at 3758 N. Fremont Street #2, Chicago, Illinois 60613, Michael A. Gori, residing at 3030 Shellhart Road. Norton, Ohio 44203, Richard Arthur Pearson, II residing at 412 N. Main Street, Campbell, Missouri 63933; and Ronald Keith Turner, residing at 166 Elmer Road, Elmer, Louisiana 71424, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, methods, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/554,717 entitled "RAILING BOTTOM RAIL" filed 02/15/2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, CPG International LLC, having a place of business at 5215 Old Orchard Road, Suite 725, Skokie, Illinois 60077 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries, and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patents in each foreign country and the United States of America and its territories, in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights under the International Convention, other conventions, treaties, or otherwise associated therewith for each country and the United States of America and its territories, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree to execute, at the request of said

Ronald Keith Turner

Executed:

State of Ohio
County of Clinton ss:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared PAUL BIZZARRI, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed. Witness my hand and notarial seal this Aday of Anualy, 2016. JENNIFER BEAL Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public
State of Illinois ss:
County of
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared JASON A. DAVOLL, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this day of, 2016. (Notarial Seal)
Notary Public

State of Ohio {			
County of	s:		
Before me, a Notary Public is MICHAEL A. GORI, who acknowled Assignment and acknowledged it to be	edged that he is t	he person who executed t	ally appeared the foregoing
Witness my hand and notarial (Notarial Seal)	seal thisd	ay of	, 2016.
	Notary F	Public	The second secon
State of Missouri State of Missouri State of Missouri	ı:		·
Before me, a Notary Public in RICHARD ARTHUR PEARSON, II, foregoing Assignment and acknowleds Witness my hand and notarial s	who acknowledged ged it to be his free	that he is the person who and voluntary act and deed	executed the
(Notarial Seal)		•	,,
	Notary P	ublic	

State of Louisiana	}	
County of	ss:	
RONALD KEITH TURNER, w	lic in and for the said County and Sta tho acknowledged that he is the per- vledged it to be his free and voluntary a	rson who executed the
	rial seal this day of	, 2016.
	Notary Public	

WHEREAS, We, Paul Bizzarri, residing at 5636 Shagbark Ct., Mason, Ohio 45040, Jason A. Davoll, residing at 3758 N. Fremont Street #2, Chicago, Illinois 60613, Michael A. Gori, residing at 3030 Shellhart Road. Norton, Ohio 44203, Richard Arthur Pearson, II residing at 412 N. Main Street, Campbell, Missouri 63933; and Ronald Keith Turner, residing at 166 Elmer Road, Elmer, Louisiana 71424, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, methods, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/554.717 entitled "RAILING BOTTOM RAIL" filed 02/15/2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

AND WHEREAS, CPG International LLC, having a place of business at 5215 Old Orchard Road, Suite 725, Skokie, Illinois 60077 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries, and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patents in each foreign country and the United States of America and its territories, in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights under the International Convention, other conventions, treaties, or otherwise associated therewith for each country and the United States of America and its territories, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said

Executed:	Paul Bizzarri	_
Executed: 1/15/2016	Jason A. Daroll	
Executed:	Michael A. Gori	
Executed:	Richard Arthur Pearson, II	
Executed:	Ronald Keith Turner	

State of Ohio County of	SS:
Assignment and acknowledged it to	ic in and for the said County and State, personally appeared ledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notari	ial seal this day of, 2016.
(Notarial Seal)	
	Notary Public
State of Illinois County of Cook	SS:
JABOU A. DAYOLL, WHO ACKINOV	in and for the said County and State, personally appeared wledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial (Notarial Seal)	I seal this 1574 day of January, 2016. Juckel Burnhowski. Notary Public
	OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH L ROSZKOWSKI Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 12, 2016

State of Ohio
County of
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared MICHAEL A. GORI, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this day of, 2016. (Notarial Seal)
Notary Public
State of Missouri
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared RICHARD ARTHUR PEARSON, II, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this day of, 2016. (Notarial Seal)
Notary Public

State of Louisiana	} ss:	
County of		
MOUNTED WELLIN LOKACK A	blic in and for the said County and State who acknowledged that he is the personwledged it to be his free and voluntary act	on who ownered it
Witness my hand and note (Notarial Seal)	arial seal this day of	, 2016.
	Notary Public	

WHEREAS, We, Paul Bizzarri, residing at 5636 Shagbark Ct., Mason, Ohio 45040, Jason A. Davoll, residing at 3758 N. Fremont Street #2, Chicago, Illinois 60613, Michael A. Gori, residing at 3030 Shellhart Road. Norton, Ohio 44203, Richard Arthur Pearson, II residing at 412 N. Main Street, Campbell, Missouri 63933; and Ronald Keith Turner, residing at 166 Elmer Road, Elmer, Louisiana 71424, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, methods, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/554,717 _____ entitled "RAILING BOTTOM RAIL" filed _____ 02/15/2016 _____ in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, CPG International LLC, having a place of business at 5215 Old Orchard Road, Suite 725, Skokie, Illinois 60077 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries, and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patents in each foreign country and the United States of America and its territories, in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights under the International Convention, other conventions, treaties, or otherwise associated therewith for each country and the United States of America and its territories, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said

Executed:		
	Paul Bizzarri	
Executed:		
	Jason A. Davoll	
Executed: 1/2 8/16	Michael A. Gori	
Executed:	Richard Arthur Pearson, II	
Executed:		
	Ronald Keith Turner	

State of Ohio	
County of ss:	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for PAUL BIZZARRI, who acknowledged that Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free	the said County and State, personally appeared he is the person who executed the foregoing and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this _	day of, 2016.
(Notarial Seal)	
	Notary Public
State of Illinois ss:	
County of	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for t JASON A. DAVOLL, who acknowledged that Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free an	he said County and State, personally appeared he is the person who executed the foregoing d voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this (Notarial Seal)	day of, 2016.
.	Telescope and the second secon
I.	lotary Public

State of Ohio County of SUMMIT ss:	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared MICHAEL A. GORI, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed. Witness my hand and notarial seal this day of day of , 2016. Notarial Seal) Notary Public	
Notary Public Notary Public State of Missouri OF ON	C
County of ss:	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared RICHARD ARTHUR PEARSON, II, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.	
Witness my hand and notarial seal this day of, 2016. (Notarial Seal)	
Notary Public	

State of Louisiana		
County of	SS:	
TOTALLED RESTITE TOTALER.	blic in and for the said County and State who acknowledged that he is the personwledged it to be his free and voluntary ac	
Witness my hand and not (Notarial Seal)	arial seal this day of	, 2016.
	Notary Public	

WHEREAS, We, Paul Bizzarri, residing at 5636 Shagbark Ct., Mason, Ohio 45040, Jason A. Davoll, residing at 3758 N. Fremont Street #2, Chicago, Illinois 60613, Michael A. Gori, residing at 3030 Shellhart Road. Norton, Ohio 44203, Richard Arthur Pearson, II residing at 412 N. Main Street, Campbell, Missouri 63933; and Ronald Keith Turner, residing at 166 Elmer Road, Elmer, Louisiana 71424, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, methods, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/554,717 entitled "RAILING BOTTOM RAIL" filed 02/15/2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, CPG International LLC, having a place of business at 5215 Old Orchard Road, Suite 725, Skokie, Illinois 60077 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries, and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patents in each foreign country and the United States of America and its territories, in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights under the International Convention, other conventions, treaties, or otherwise associated therewith for each country and the United States of America and its territories, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said

Executed:	
	Paul Bizzarri
Executed:	Jason A. Davoll
Executed:	Michael A. Gori
Executed:	Richard Arthur Pearson, II
Executed:	Ronald Keith Turner

State of Ohio		
County of		
Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free	se and voluntary act and deed.	foregoing
Witness my hand and notarial seal this	s day of	_, 2016.
(Notarial Seal)		
	Notary Public	
State of Illinois } ss:		
County of		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for JASON A. DAVOLL, who acknowledged the Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free	or the said County and State, personally hat he is the person who executed the and voluntary act and deed.	appeared foregoing
Witness my hand and notarial seal this (Notarial Seal)	day of	, 2016.
	Notary Public	·

State of Ohio	
County of	
Before me, a Notary Public in and fo MICHAEL A. GORI, who acknowledged th Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free	or the said County and State, personally appeared at he is the person who executed the foregoing and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this (Notarial Seal)	day of, 2016.
	Notary Public
State of Missouri County of Yudia ss:	
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to b	the said County and State, personally appeared towledged that he is the person who executed the e his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this _ (Notarial Seal)	29th day of January, 2016. Dulan A. Nidley Notary Public
BARBARA A. GODLEY My Commission Expires New 20, 2017 Dunklin County Commission #13459769	Notary Public

State of Louisiana	}	
County of	} ss;	
MONADO INDIA TORNER, W	lic in and for the said County and St tho acknowledged that he is the pe redged it to be his free and voluntary a	11 L - 1
Witness my hand and notar (Notarial Seal)	rial seal this day of	, 2016.
	Notary Public	

WHEREAS, We, Paul Bizzarri, residing at 5636 Shagbark Ct., Mason, Ohio 45040, Jason A. Davoll, residing at 3758 N. Fremont Street #2, Chicago, Illinois 60613, Michael A. Gori, residing at 3030 Shellhart Road. Norton, Ohio 44203, Richard Arthur Pearson, II residing at 412 N. Main Street, Campbell, Missouri 63933; and Ronald Keith Turner, residing at 166 Elmer Road, Elmer, Louisiana 71424, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, methods, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/554,717 entitled "RAILING BOTTOM RAIL" filed 02/15/2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, CPG International LLC, having a place of business at 5215 Old Orchard Road, Suite 725, Skokie, Illinois 60077 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries, and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patents in each foreign country and the United States of America and its territories, in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights under the International Convention, other conventions, treaties, or otherwise associated therewith for each country and the United States of America and its territories, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said

Executed:	Paul Bizzarri
Executed:	Jason A. Davoll
Executed:	Michael A. Gori
Executed:	Richard Arthur Pearson, II
Executed: 1/27/16	A Leth Jum Ronald Keith Turner

State of Ohio		
County of		
Assignment and acknowledged it to be his fre	e and voluntary act and deed.	foregoing
Witness my hand and notarial seal this	day of	, 2016.
(Notarial Seal)		
	Notary Public	
State of Illinois		
County of		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for JASON A. DAVOLL, who acknowledged th Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free	r the said County and State, personally at he is the person who executed the fand voluntary act and deed.	appeared oregoing
Witness my hand and notarial seal this (Notarial Seal)	day of,	2016.
	Notary Public	

State of Ohio
County of ss:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared MICHAEL A. GORI, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this day of, 2016. (Notarial Seal)
Notary Public
State of Missouri State of Missouri State of Missouri State of Missouri
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared RICHARD ARTHUR PEARSON, II, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this day of, 2016. (Notarial Seal)
Notary Public

State of Louisiana

County of Province State of Louisiana

SS:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared RONALD KEITH TURNER, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 27 (Notarial Seal)

11

_, 2016.

Notary Public

Notary Public GEORGETTE K. BRADLEY ID # 65588 My Commission is for Life Rapides Parish, LA